2002-2003 TASFAA High School Counselors’
Financial Aid Training Workshops
	Contact Person
	Date & Time
Fax Number/Email Address


	Location
of Workshops

	Region I
Monica Alvarado
Student Financial Services
The University of TX-Pan American
1201 W. University Drive, SSB 186
Edinburg, Texas 78541
(956) 381-2958


	December 6, 2002
8:00 am to 12:00 noon

December 13, 2002
8:00 am to 12:00 noon

January 10, 2003
8:00 am to 12:00 noon

Fax: (956) 381-2392
Email: mmalvarado@panam.edu 

	U.T. Pan American
Engineering Auditorium
Edinburg, TX
U.T. Pan American
Engineering Auditorium
Edinburg, TX
Texas State Technical College-Harlingen 
Harlingen, TX

	Region II
Victor Puente
Student Financial Services
Del Mar College
101 Baldwin
Corpus Christi, Texas 78404
(361) 698-1296

	December 4, 2002
8:30 am to 2:00 pm
Fax: (361) 698-2017
Email: vpuente@delmar.edu 

	Del Mar College
West Campus

Barth Learning Resources Center

Room 102
Corpus Christi, TX

	Region III
Merry Ribnikar
Financial Aid Office
Wharton County Junior College
911 Boling Highway
Wharton, Texas 77488
(979) 532-6945

	November 5, 2002
9:30 am to 2:00 pm
Fax: (979) 532-6937
Email: merryr@wcjc.cc.tx.us or finaid@wcjc.cc.tx.us 

	Wharton County Junior College
Hutchins Center Board Room

Wharton, TX


	Region IV

Sharon Mullins

Financial Aid Office

Lee College

511 S. Whiting

Baytown, Texas 77520

(281) 425-6389

	November 13, 2002
8:30 am to 1:00 pm

(Continental breakfast
from 8:00-8:30)

Fax: (832) 556-5612
Email: smullins@lee.edu 


	Lee College Campus
Tucker Hall

Baytown, TX



	Region V
Diane Hargett
Financial Aid Office
Lamar State College-Port Arthur
P.O. Box 310, 1600 Proctor Street
Port Arthur, Texas 77641
(409) 984-6200

	November 4, 2002
9:00 am to 3:30 pm
November 5, 2002
9:00 am to 3:30 pm
Fax: (409) 984-6025
Email: diane.hargett@lamarpa.edu 

	Lamar State College-Port Arthur
Student Services Building
Room 402
Port Arthur, TX



	Contact Person
	Date & Time
Fax Number/Email Address


	Location
of Workshops

	Region VI
Deirdre Hayes-Cootz
Financial Aid Office
Montgomery College
3200 College Park Drive

Conroe, Texas 77384

(936) 273-7236
Janie Guajardo
Texas A&M University

Student Financial Aid
P.O. Box 30016
College Station, Texas 77842-3016
(979) 845-8251

                           AND
Rusty Adams

Education Service Center, Region VI

3332 Montgomery Road

Huntsville, Texas 77340-6499

(936) 435-2134

	October 30, 2002
8:30 am to 1:00 pm
December 4, 2002

8:30 am to 1:00 pm
Fax: (936) 273-7234
Email: deirdre.r.hayes-cootz 
November 12, 2002

9:30 am to 2:00 pm
(Lunch provided)

Fax: (979) 847-9061

Email: jguajardo@famail.tamu.edu 
Fax: (936) 295-1447

Email: radams@esc6.net 
	Montgomery College

Conroe, TX

Montgomery College

Conroe, TX

1st National Bank

1300 11th Street, 6th Floor

Huntsville, TX



	Region VII
Delinda Hall, Director
Financial Aid Office
LeTourneau University

2100 South Mobberly

Longview, Texas 75602
(903) 233-3469

	December 9, 2002
9:30 am to 2:00 pm

(Lunch provided)
Fax: (903) 233-3411
Email: delindahall@letu.edu 
	LeTourneau University
Memorial Student Center, 3rd Floor

Longview, TX


	Region VIII
Pat Durst
Financial Aid Office
Northeast Texas Community College
P.O. Box 1307, FM Road 1735
Mt. Pleasant, Texas 75456-1307
(903) 572-1911

	December 6, 2002
9:00 am to 12:00 noon
Fax: (903) 572-6712
Email: pdurst@ntcc.cc.tx.us 
	Northeast Texas Community College
Student Union Building, Room 101

Mt. Pleasant, TX

	Region IX
Kathy Pennartz
Financial Aid Office
Midwestern State University
3410 Taft Boulevard
Wichita Falls, Texas 76308
(940) 397-4119

	November 20, 2002
9:00 am to 12:00 noon
Fax: (940) 397-4852
Email: kathy.pennartz@nexus.mwsu. edu

	Education Service Center, Region IX
301 Loop 11
Wichita Falls, TX
(940) 322-6928

	Region X
Maria Ramos
Financial Aid Office
The University of Texas-Dallas
P.O. Box 830688
Richardson, Texas 75083-0688
(972) 883-2941

	December 11, 2002
8:30 am to 2:00 pm
Fax: (972) 883-2947
Email: ramos@utdallas.edu 

	The University of Texas-Dallas
Conference Center
Richardson, TX



	Contact Person
	Date & Time
Fax Number/Email Address


	Location
of Workshops

	Region XI
Micah Marin
Financial Aid Office
Texas Christian University
Sadler Hall, Room 108

TCU Box 297012

2800 S. University Drive

Fort Worth, Texas 76129

(817) 257-5167

	December 5, 2002
8:30 am to 12:30 pm
Fax: (817) 257-7462
Email: m.j.marin@tcu.edu 
	Texas Christian University

Student Center Ballroom
Fort Worth, TX

	Region XII
Jackie Adler
Financial Aid Office
Texas State Technical College
3801 Campus Drive
Waco, Texas 76705
(254) 867-4814

	November 21, 2002
8:30 am to 12:30 pm
Fax: (254) 867-3200
Email: jadler@tstc.edu 
	Murray Watson Recreation Center

Multi-Purpose Room
Waco, TX

	Region XIII
Shakitha Stinson
Financial Aid Office
Huston-Tillotson College
900 Chicon Street
Austin, Texas 78702
(512) 505-3030

	November 12, 2002
9:00 am to 12:00 noon
Fax: (512) 505-3192
Email: slstinson@htc.edu 
	Huston-Tillotson College
Agard-Lovinggood Building Lecture Hall
Austin, TX


	Region XIV
Corky Swanson

Financial Aid Office
McMurry University
P.O. Box 908
1400 Sayles Road
Abilene, Texas 79697
(915) 673-1934

	November 6, 2002
9:00 am to 3:00 pm
No fax number.
Email: corky_swanson@yahoo.com 
	McMurry University
Radford Auditorium
Abilene, TX

	Region XV
Lyn Wheeler

Financial Aid Office
Angelo State University
P.O. Box 11015, ASU Station
2601 West Avenue North
San Angelo, Texas 76909
(915) 942-2246

	December 6, 2002
9:00 am to 3:00 pm
(Lunch served)
Fax: (915) 942-2082
Email: lyn.wheeler@angelo.edu 
	Angelo State University
University Center, Theater Room 110
San Angelo, TX

	Region XVI
Joyce Eldridge

Financial Aid Office
Amarillo College
P.O. Box 447
Amarillo, Texas 79178
(806) 371-5311

	December 13, 2002
8:30 am to 3:00 pm
(Lunch served)
Fax: (806) 371-5371
Email: 
eldridge-jm@actx.edu 

	Amarillo College
Business & Industry Center Auditorium
Amarillo, TX



	Contact Person
	Date & Time

Fax Number/Email Address


	Location

of Workshops

	Region XVII
Earl Hudgins

Financial Aid Office
Texas Tech University
West Hall, Room 310
Box 45011, Broadway & Akron
Lubbock, Texas 79409
(806) 742-3681

	November 8, 2002
8:30 am to 4:00 pm
Fax: (806) 742-0880
Email: earl.hudgins@ttu.edu 

	Education Service Center, Region XVII
111 West Loop 289

Lubbock, TX

(806) 376-5521


	Region XVIII
Ann Duncan
Financial Aid Office
Howard College
1001 Birdwell Lane
Big Spring, Texas 79720
(915) 264-5083

	December 9, 2002
9:00 am to 2:30 pm
Fax: (915) 264-5082
Email: aduncan@hc.cc.tx.us 

	Howard College
Student Union Building
Cactus Room
Big Spring, TX

	Region XIX
Raul H. Lerma
Financial Aid Office
The University of Texas-El Paso
202 West Union Building
El Paso, Texas 79968-0629
(915) 747-7387

	December 5, 2002
8:30 am to 12:00 noon
Fax: (915) 747-5631
Email: rlerma@utep.edu 
	The University of Texas-El Paso
East Wing Student Union Bldg., 3rd floor
Tomas Rivera Conference Center
El Paso, TX

	Region XX
Cyndi Inkpen
Financial Aid Office
University of Texas–San Antonio
6900 North Loop 1604 West
San Antonio, Texas 78249
(210) 458-4154

	November 20, 2002
9:00 am to 1:00 pm

Fax: (210) 458-4638
Email: CInkpen@utsa.edu 

	The University of Texas-San Antonio (UTSA)
San Antonio, TX

NOTE: Due to construction on UTSA Campus, please RSVP no later than November 1st to obtain information on parking accommodations and to confirm meeting room location.




